	FORM PTO-1694 07 - 14	- 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CONMERCE
	1 (9 8) (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Palent in Telegrank Office
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	(((E 4:5)-5 (E))) B(B)-5 (E)) 18-5
	To the Honorable Commission  1. Name of conveying partylles): 10076	2040 d original documents or copy thereof.
	pany(los)	
	DYNAMICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA	Name: Conair Corporation
		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 1 Cummings Point Road
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	Section in section of contrasting the contrasting contrasting of the contrasting contrasting of the contrasting co
	☐ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Association
4		General Partnership
, W	3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
/,	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
111.	Other	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ② No
72/98	Execution Date: May 22, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Ci No
1/	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
•	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	75/280468	585,384
	75/280597	605,403
	75/359214 Additional numbers	605,699 • attached? ☑Yes ☐No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sharon Pardo	registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		_ S Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1 Cummings Point Road	
		8. Deposit account number;
	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06904	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
:	9 Statement and signature	
l	,	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	
	Sharon Pardo	uon Pardo 7.2.98
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
,		ach this portion
!	Moil doors and to be accorded with most and accorded	hast information to
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	
07/13/199A RMDIV	Commissioner of Box Assignment Box Assignment	of Patents and Trademarks
	Washington, D.	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482		sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
	document to be recorded, including time for rev	riewing the document and gathering the data needed,
	,	sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate e of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	d Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
	Washington, D.C. 20503.	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0528

**Dynamics Corporation of America**Trademark Registration No.(s) (continued) from Section 4.B.

749,749

980,924

1,146,039

1,930,489

1,946,050

2,021,279

2,021,321

2,058,029

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0529

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 22nd day of May, 1998, from

DYNAMICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a New York corporation, ("Assignor"),
with its principal place of business at 475 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, Connecticut,
06830, to CONAIR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") with its
principal place of business at One Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut,
06904, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 8,
1998 (the "Agreement") by and among Assignee and Assignor.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, which is set forth in the Agreement and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to its trademarks, the United States trademark registrations and the pending applications for United States registrations or trademarks, attached hereto as Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, together with all claims for damages and profit by reason of past, present or future infringement or other damage or injury to or misappropriations of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

The obligations of the Assignor under this Assignment constitute recourse obligations solely to the assets of the Assignor. No officer, director, shareholder,

1

affiliate, representative, or adviser of the Assignor shall have any personal liability whatsoever with respect to any provision hereof.

Assignor:	DYNAMICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
	By: Marning habita
	Name: Jeannine M. Davis
	Title: Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u>	)
COUNTY OF ELKHART	) ss.:
On this 22nd day	of May, 1998, before me personally came
Jeannine M. Davis	, who being by me duly sworn did
depose and say that he/she is the	Vice President & Secretar®f DYNAMICS
CORPORATION OF AMERICA, th	e corporation described in and which executed the
foregoing Assignment; that he/she	signed the foregoing Assignment; and that he/she
was authorized to sign said Assign	ment.
	Hartry & Deller
	Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HANA ELKHART COUNTY
	MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 29,1999

## Schedule A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY CLASS	CLASS	STATUS	REG.#	APP. #	REGISTERED OWNER
BLENDOR	USA	21	Registered	585,384		Dynamics Corporation of America
COOK & SEE	USA	21	Registered	2,058,029		Dynamics Corporation of America
DOUBLE BATCH	USA	80	Registered	2,021,279		Dynamics Corporation of America
DOUBLE MIX	USA	30	Registered	2,021,321		Dynamics Corporation of America
ICE JET	NSA	23	Registered	632,647		Dynamics Corporation
JUICERATOR	USA	23	Registered	749,749		Dynamics Corporation of America-Assigned by Acme Juicer
KITCHEN CLASSICS	USA	11	Application		75/359214	Dynamics Corporation of America
<b>MARGARITA MADNESS</b>	USA	7	Registered	1,930,489		Dynamics Corporation of America
NOVA	NSA	თ	Registered	980,924		Dynamics Corporation of America
SMOOTH OPERATOR	USA	7	Application		75/280468	Dynamics Corporation of America
SMOOTHIE	USA	7	Application		75/222214	Dynamics Corporation of America
THE SMOOTH OPERATOR	USA	100	Application		75/280597	Dynamics Corporation of America
TOUCH BLEND	USA	<u> </u>	Registered	1,946,050		Dynamics Corporation of America
WARING & Design	USA	21	Registered	605,403		Dynamics Corporation of America
WARING & Design	USA	27	Registered	602,699		Dynamics Corporation of America
WARING & Design	USA	-	Registered	1,146,039		Dynamics Corporation of America

Thursday, May 07, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0533



CORPORATION • 1 CUMMINGS POINT ROAD • STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06504 • USA • 203-351-9000 • FAX 203-351-9180

July 2, 1998

Box Assignment Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed herewith for filing is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks Only to file an Assignment of United States Trademarks relating to 12 trademark registrations and 3 applications in progress.

Our check in the amount of \$390.00 is also enclosed to cover the filing fee.

If further information is necessary, please call the undersigned at (203) 351-9000.

Sincerely,

CONAIR CORPORATION

Sharon J. Pardo

Sharon L. Pardo

Paralegal

/slp

Enclosures: Recordation Form Cover Sheet Package (6 sheets)

Check - \$390.00 Return Postcard

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on July 2, 1998.

Janice Walters

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

7.2.98

Date of Signature

g\_\trademrk\forms\asgnrecd.sam

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0534